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   1. Qualification Certificate

   2. Permanent Resident Certificate

   3. Date of Birth Certificate.

   4. Discharge certificate from the institution last attended.

   5. Category Certificate (Only for category candidates)

S.No. Name of Trainee Parentage Address Date of 

Birth

Sex Marks 

Obtained in 

10th Std./500

Percentage Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Anjum Amin Mohd Amin Fazalabad Surankote 02.01.1992 Female 215 43.00 General

2 Shaheen Kousar Mohd Hafiz Potha Surankote 01.10.1986 Female 212 42.40 General

3 Nahida Akhter Manaver Hussain Dhundak Surankote 20.02.1995 Female 212 42.40 General

Accordingly the candidates are required to complete their admission formalities within 05(Five) days from the date of didplaying of this notification  failing which their admission shall be cancelled 

and the left over seats shall be filled from waiting list which shall be operative for next three days .Moreover,  seats left vacant after execution of waiting list shall be filled through counseling of 

candidates on next date.

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

 OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE,

SURANKOTE (POONCH)

SUBJECT:- PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST

 The Provisional Selection List of Candidates for undergoing courses in various Engineering/Non- Engineering Trades offered by this Institute for the Session 2014-15-16.  The Selection of the 

candidates is as per the merit of the Academic qualification, Specified on Prospectus in different streams (For Free and Payment Seats). Selection of the candidates is subject to the production of the 

following documents in original:-

Provisional Selection List of Candidates who have applied for seeking Admission in DRESS MAKING Trade for the Session   2014-15 at ITI Surankote against FREE  Seats. 

Entry Qualification : 10
th 
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4 Shamim Akhter Mohd Sadiq Bufflaiz Surankote 26.01.1986 Female 208 41.60 General

5 Saima Kouser Mohammed Rafiq Fazalabad Surankote 05.12.1995 Female 195 39.00 General

6 Afiya Manhas Mohd Jameel Surankote 04.02.1988 Female 184 36.80 General

7 Shamim Akhter Mohd sharief Surankote 05.05.1994 Female 180 36.00 ST

S.No. Name of Trainee Parentage Address Date of 

Birth

Sex Marks 

Obtained in 

10th Std./500

Percentage Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Wasad Mushtaq Mushtaq Hussain Sanai Surankote 31.12.1997 Male 262 52.40 ST

2 Waseem Abass Amin Hussain Shah Gursai Mendhar 01.02.1995 Male 246 49.20 General

3 Javid Iqbal Nassar Hussain Balakote Mendhar 02.03.1996 Male 224 44.80 ST

4 Aqib Javaid Javaid Hussain Pamrote Surankote 12.02.1995 Male 207 41.40 General

5 Zahir Mehmood Manir Hussain Fazalabad Surankote 01.12.1989 Male 205 41.00 General

6 Mohd Ghafoor Khan Mohd Nazeem Balakote Mendhar 05.04.1981 Male 202 40.40 HC

7 Tanzeel Ahmed Mohammad Muzaffar Malik Draba Surankote 03.04.1990 Male 200 40.00 General

8 Waseem Ahmed Mohd Saleem Sanai Surankote 03.05.1997 Male 195 39.00 General

9 Mohd Zahid Khan Mushtaq Khan Kallar Kattel Surankote 01.09.1990 Male 194 38.80 General

10 Sadam Hussain Mohd Yousif kallar Kattal Surankote 05.03.1992 Male 190 38.00 General

11 Mohd Fazal Mohd Aslam Mohra Bachai Surankote 12.03.1993 Male 204 40.80 Payment Seats

S.No. Name of Trainee Parentage Address Date of 

Birth

Sex Marks 

Obtained in 

10th Std./500

Percentage Remarks 

Provisional Selection List of Candidates who have applied for seeking Admission in MECHANIC CONSUMER ELECTRONIC APPLIANCE Trade for the Session   2014-16 

at ITI Surankote against FREE CUM PAYMENT  Seats. 

Entry Qualification : 10
th 

Entry Qualification : 10
th 

Provisional Selection List of Candidates who have applied for seeking Admission in SECRETARIAL PRACTICE Trade for the Session   2014-15 at ITI Surankote 

against FREE CUM PAYMENT  Seats. 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Parvana Kouser Mohd Aftab Khan Potha Surankote 15.04.1995 Female 323 64.60 General

2 Azad Hussain Shah Manzoor Hussain Shah Mohra Bachhai Surankote 04.04.1991 Male 312 62.40 General

3 Mohd Younis Mohd Iqbal Marhote Surankote 27.07.1996 Male 286 57.20 General

4 Nazaket Hussain Barket Hussain Sanai Surankote 24.11.1992 Male 277 55.40 General

5 Nashat Akhter Abdul Ghani Fazalabad Surankote 11.10.1994 Female 260 52.00 General

6 Riaz Ahmed Alam Din kallar Kattel Surankote 11.09.1996 Male 256 51.20 General

7 Mohd Hafeez Mohd Sharief Marhote Surankote 20.01.1997 Male 251 50.20 General

8 Robia Sana Sunn Joo Fazalabad Surankote 01.11.1993 Female 247 49.40 General

9 Iram Andleeb Faiz Hussain Jara Wali Ghali Mendhar 01.04.1992 Female 246 49.20 General

10 Rafeena Kouser Babu Khan Bufflaiz Surankote 04.06.1991 Female 244 48.80 General

11 Mukhtar Ahmed Mohd Rashid Surankote 06.04.1994 Male 243 48.60 General

12 Mavish Ferozal Tadasiq Hussain Potha Surankote 01.12.1994 Female 235 47.00 General

13 Rubina Kousar Mohd Bashir Samote Surankote 23.12.1989 Female 224 44.80 General

14 Qummar-Ul-Nisa Javaid Hussain Pamrote Surankote 08.02.1992 Female 223 44.60 General

15 Rubeena Kossar Mohd Sharief Fazalabad Surankote 22.03.1995 Female 202 40.40 General

16 Nazma Kouser Mohd Saleem Potha Surankote 10.09.1994 Female 191 38.20 General

17 Tabasum Koser Mohd Bashir Samote Surankote 06.07.1994 Female 189 37.80 General

18 Waqar Ahmed Mohd Iqbal Bufflaiz Surankote 20.06.1992 Male 179 35.80 General

19 Safeena Begum Mohd Shair Khan Mohra Bachhai Surankote 06.06.1988 Female 176 35.20 General

S.No. Name of Trainee Parentage Address Date of 

Birth

Sex Marks 

Obtained in 

10th Std./500

Percentage Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Diksha Thakur Rajesh Singh Degwar Poonch 10.02.1994 Female 285 57.00 General

2 Maryiam Manhas Ghulam Ahmed Potha Surankote 01.02.1995 Female 268 53.60 General

3 Shefa Iqbal Mohd Iqbal Fazalabad Surankote 02.10.1995 Female 266 53.20 General

4 Rakeez Akhter Mohd Nasar Sanai Surankote 06.04.1985 Female 268 53.60 General

Entry Qualification : 10
th 

Provisional Selection List of Candidates who have applied for seeking Admission in COPA Trade for the Session   2014-15 at ITI Surankote against FREE CUM 

PAYMENT  Seats. 
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5 Rabia Kousar Mohammad Sadiq Bufflaiz Surankote 01.01.1992 Female 243 48.60 General

6 Iram Sabha Mohd Rashid Surankote 01.09.1994 Female 237 47.40 General

7 Musarat Yasmeen Abdul Qayoom Sangla Surankote 15.05.1997 Female 234 46.80 General

8 Usma Jabeen Farooq Ahmed Surankote 22.05.1989 Female 229 45.80 General

9 Rafia Akhter Mohd Jameel Surankote 02.04.1991 Female 221 44.20 General

10 Anu Sharma Paras Ram Poonch City 12.12.1989 Female 220 44.00 General

11 Shaila Zulafqar Zulafqar Ahmed Fazalabad Surankote 03.01.1995 Female 212 42.40 General

12 Abda Koser Abdul Karim Mangakote Rajouri 03.03.1989 Female 201 40.20 General

13 Farhana Farooq Mohd Farooq Gunthal Surankote 01.01.1997 Female 199 39.80 General

14 Razia Begum Mohd Latief Surankote 01.03.1995 Female 198 39.60 General

15 Safeena Naz Sabir Hussain Balakote menhar 01.12.1996 Female 196 39.20 General

16 shazia Aziz Mohd Aziz Potha Surankote 21.08.1996 Female 190 38.00 General

17 Zahida Begum Mohd Bashr Khan Lassana Surankote 28.04.1992 Female 180 36.00 General

18 Sajjad Ahmed Chowhan Fazal Amed Chowhan Samote Surankote 10.05.1989 Male 323 64.60 ST

19 Karar Hussain Shah Ali sagar Shah Gursai Mendhar 25.01.1980 Male 172 34.40 CDP

20 Mahmood Ahmed Mohd Sharief Balatote Mendhar 08.04.1993 Male 251 50.20 Payment Seats

21 Liaqat Hussain Akbar Hussain Dara Dullian Poonch 22.08.1992 Male 206 41.20 Payment Seats

22 Mohd Fazal Mohd Aslam Mohra Bachai Surankote 12.03.1993 Male 204 40.80 Payment Seats

23 Aftab Ahmed Khan Mohd Alam Khan Surankote 05.11.1986 Male 182 36.40 Payment Seats

24 Shahid Hussain Nazakat Hussain Surankote 10.08.1992 Male 180 36.00 Payment Seats

25 Zahoor-Ul-Nazir Nazir Hussain Balatote Mendhar 01.04.1991 Male 179 35.80 Payment Seats

Wating List of COPA Trade

S.No. Name of Trainee Parentage Address Date of 

Birth

Sex Marks 

Obtained in 

10th Std./500

Percentage Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Waqar Ahmed Amir-Uid-Din Sangla Surankote 16.04.1994 Male 404 80.80

2 Mohd Shafiq Dil Pazir Kallar Mohara Mendhar 21.04.1995 Male 277 55.4 Free Seats

3 Mohd Amin Sadar Din Surankote 04.03.1994 Male 266 53.2 Free Seats

4 Abdul Shakoor Abdul Karim Balakote Mendhar 27.02.1989 Male 266 53.2 Free Seats

5 Mahmood Ahmed Mohd Shrief Balakote Menhar 08.04.1993 Male 251 50.2 Free Seats

6 Waseem Abass Amin Hussain Shah Gursai Mendhar 01.02.1995 Male 246 49.2 Free Seats
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7 Zahoor-Ul-Nazir Nazir Hussain Balatote Mendhar 01.04.1991 Male 179 35.8 Payment Seats

8 Aftab Ahmed Abdul Ghani Sanai Surankote 03.05.1991 Male 178 35.6 Payment Seats

9 Mohd Younas Jamal Din Surankote 15.01.1988 Male 174 34.8 Payment Seats

Entry Qualification : 10
th 

S.No. Name of Trainee Parentage Address Date of 

Birth

Sex Marks 

Obtained in 

10th Std./500

Percentage Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Sosan Umer Khan Zahoor Umer Khan Balakote Mendhar 02.05.1992 Female 348 69.60 General

2 Danish Umer Zahoor Umer Khan Balakote Mendhar 01.01.1994 Female 348 69.60 General

3 Naseem Akhter Faqir Mohd Balakote Mendhar 10.10.1994 Female 314 62.80 General

4 Shamim Akhter Mukhna Dara Dullian Poonch 20.04.1983 Female 208 41.60 General

5 Altaf Ahmed Abdul Latief Surankote 07.04.1997 Male 338 67.60 General

6 Sajjad Ahmed Chowhan Fazal Ahmed Chowhan Samote Surankote 10.05.1989 Male 323 64.60 General

7 Mohd Amin Sadar Din Surankote 04.03.1994 Male 266 53.20 General

8 Mohd. Zafeer Munir Hussain Sanghote Surankote 10.03.1993 Male 263 52.60 General

9 Wasad Mushtaq Mushtaq Hussain Sanai Surankote 31.12.1997 Male 262 52.40 General

10 Mahmood Ahmed Mohd Sharief Balakote Mendhar 08.04.1993 Male 251 50.20 General

11 Zabeer Ahmed Mohd Bashir Balakote Mendhar 02.04.1991 Male 246 49.20 General

12 Mahzar Khan Mohd Azeem Khan Surankote 29.01.1990 Male 245 49.00 General

13 Mohd Javaid Mohd Rafiqe Smote Surankote 20.10.1992 Male 243 48.60 General

14 Mehraj Khalid Lal Khan Bufliaz Surankote 10.04.1986 Male 240 48.00 General

15 Abrar Ahmed Mohd Abdullah Sanai Surankote 25.02.1995 Male 239 47.80 General

16 Ayaz Ahmed Mohd Hamid Dhundak Surankote 05.09.1997 Male 238 47.60 General

17 Danish Manhas Farooq Ahmed Surankote 15.07.1996 Male 233 46.60 General

18 Wajad Hussain Shafqat Hussain Sanai Surankote 21.03.1997 Male 230 46.00 General

19 Kafeel Ahmed Mohd. Hussain Surankote 04.05.1994 Male 224 44.80 ST

Provisional Selection List of Candidates who have applied for seeking Admission in INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY Trade under PPP Mode Scheme for the 

Session   2014-16 at ITI Surankote against FREE CUM PAYMENT  Seats. 
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20 Tariq Ashraf Barket Hussain Sanai Surankote 07.04.1993 Male 220 44.00 Payment Seats

21 Razak Ahmed Mohd Iqbal Samote Surankote 01.11.1993 Male 216 43.20 Payment Seats

22 Ajaz Ahmed Khan Mohd Naseem Khan Chhatral Mendhar 11.04.1988 Male 205 41.00 Payment Seats

23 Mohd Shokit Mohd Sharif Bufliaz Surankote 13.03.1996 Male 203 40.60 Payment Seats

24 Waseem Ahmed Mohd Saleem Sanai Surankote 03.05.1997 Male 195 39.00 Payment Seats

25 Mohd Iqbal Mohd Sharif Surankote 15.02.1994 Male 177 35.40 Payment Seats

Wating List of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY Trade

S.No. Name of Trainee Parentage Address Date of 

Birth

Sex Marks 

Obtained in 

10th Std./500

Percentage Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Mashooq Ahmed Mohd Sadiq Surankote 03.02.1994 Male 222 44.40 Free Seats

2 Assid Mehmood Sharbat Hussain Sanai Surankote 15.02.1998 Male 215 43.00 Free Seats

3 Ajaz Ahmed Khan Mohd Naseem Khan Chhatral Mendhar 11.04.1988 Male 205 41.00 Free Seats

4 Mohd Shoket Mohd Sharif Bufliaz Surankote 13.03.1996 Male 203 40.60 Free Seats

5 Ghulam Mustafa Mohd Rafiqe Mendhar 04.15.1992 Male 194 38.80 Free Seats

6 Sadam Hussain Mohd Yousief kallar Kattel Surankote 05.03.1992 Male 190 38.00 Free Seats

7 Mohd Younas Jamal Din Marhote Surankote 15.01.1988 Male 174 34.80 Payment Seats

8 Abdul Waheed Mir Mohd Marhote Surankote 03.04.1992 Male 166 33.20 Payment Seats

S.No. Name of Trainee Parentage Address Date of 

Birth

Sex Marks 

Obtained in 

10th Std./500

Percentage Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Saram Hussain Shah Taj Hussain Shah Potha surankote 01.01.1998 Male 315 63.00 General

Entry Qualification : 10
th 

Provisional Selection List of Candidates who have applied for seeking Admission in Plumber Trade under PPP Mode Scheme for the Session   2014-15 at ITI 

Surankote against FREE CUM PAYMENT  Seats. 
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2 Mosin Bhat Mohd Bashir Bufliaz Surankote 12.05.1999 Male 290 58.00 General

3 Mohd Anwar Khan Mohd Azam Khan Balakote Mendhar 06.06.1994 Male 289 57.80 General

4 Mohd Zaffer Munir Hussain Balakote Mendhar 10.03.1993 Male 263 52.60 General

5 Mushtaq Ahmed Zafar Ullah Khan Pamrote Surankote 01.01.1987 Male 259 51.80 General

6 Mohd Khalil Ch. Kala Mendhar 07.02.1993 Male 250 50.00 General

7 Tahir Masood Sarfraz Ahmed Gunthal Surankote 31.12.1994 Male 236 47.20 General

8 Mohd Taseem Khan Mohd Hussain Mendhar 01.06.1993 Male 228 45.60 General

9 Abdul Ahad Mohd Rustam Sangla Surankote 03.03.1989 Male 225 45.00 General

10 Kafeel Ahmed Mohd Hussain Surankote 04.05.1994 Male 224 44.80 General

11 Laiqat Hussain Shah Freed Hussain Shah Sanai surankote 13.04.1998 Male 221 44.20 General

12 Nazaket Hussain Mohd Zaman Balakote Mendhar 05.05.1993 Male 219 43.80 General

13 Shahbaz Ali Khan Maqsood Ahmed Bufliaz Surankote 01.06.1992 Male 215 43.00 General

14 Mohd Jahangir Mohd Sadeeq Nar Mendhar 10.08.1993 Male 207 41.40 General

15 Mohd Tahir Mohd Azeem Kali poonch 08.04.1992 Male 206 41.20 General

16 Amjed Ali Bukhari Shabir Hussain Shah Salwah Mendhar 03.03.1994 Male 206 41.20 General

17 Majid Hanief Mohammad Hanief Draba Surankote 15.04.1994 Male 200 40.00 General

18 Mohd Saleem Mohd Rayaz Surankote 20.01.1991 Male 198 39.60 General

19 Sayeed Ahmed Mohd Hafiez Mendhar 25.03.1995 Male 194 38.80 ST

20 Layakit Hussain Mohd Amin Lassaa Surankote 07.06.1995 Male 218 43.60 Payment Seats

21 Mumtaz Ahmed Malik Nasib Ullah Malik Buffliaz Surankote 15.03.1983 Male 187 37.40 Payment Seats

22 Zahoor Ul-Nazir Nazir Hussain Sangla Surankote 04.04.1991 Male 179 35.80 Payment Seats

Wating List of PLUMBER  Trade

S.No. Name of Trainee Parentage Address Date of 

Birth

Sex Marks 

Obtained in 

10th Std./500

Percentage Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Mahsoom Ahmed Mohd Aslam Dharana Mdr 27.03.1995 Male 192 38.4 Free Seats

2 Mumtaz Ahmed Malik Nasib Ullah Malik Bufliaz Surankote 15.03.1983 Male 187 37.4 Free Seats

3 Mohd Sakinder Mohd Ismail Surankote 21.03.1986 Male 184 36.8 Free Seats

4 Shokit Ali Mohd Rashid Jara Wali Ghali Mendhar 01.01.1989 Male 183 36.6 Free Seats

5 Zahoor Ul-Nazir Nazir Hussain Surankote 01.04.1991 Male 179 35.8 Free Seats
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6 Tahir Mehmood Lal Hussain Potha surankote 02.09.1991 Male 175 35.00 Free Seats

7 Mehmood Ali Ali Zaman Bufliaz Surankote 10.01.1974 Male 161 32.2 Free Seats

S.No. Name of Trainee Parentage Address Date of 

Birth

Sex Marks 

Obtained in 

10th Std./500

Percentage Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Ghulam Rasool Syed Rahmat Shah Potha Surankote 20.03.1994 Male 336 67.20 General

2 Dahood Khan Mohd Azad Khan Potha Surankote 25.04.1997 Male 323 64.60 General

3 Sajjad Ahmed Chowhan Fazal Ahmed Chawhan Samote Surankote 10.05.1989 Male 323 64.60 General

4 Saram Hussain Shah Taj Hussain Shah Poth Surankote 01.01.1998 Male 315 63.00 General

5 Zeeshan Bukhtawar Mohd Riaz Potha Surankote 25.10.1996 Male 314 62.80 General

6 Mohd Anwar Khan Mohd Azam Khan Balakote Mendhar 06.06.1994 Male 289 57.80 General

7 Mohd Younis Mohd Iqbal Surankote 07.07.1996 Male 286 57.20 General

8 Mohd Irfan Khan Abdullah Khan Balakote Mendhar 21.08.1995 Male 269 53.80 General

9 Aftab Ahmed Maried Hussain Fazalabad Surankote 01.01.1995 Male 268 53.60 General

10 Mohd Zahier Mohd Sharief Balakote Mendhar 01.01.1993 Male 266 53.20 General

11 Abrar Ahmed Mohd Tafail Gunthal Surankote 01.01.1998 Male 266 53.20 General

12 Arshad Ahmed Mohd Aslam Surankote 18.02.1991 Male 266 53.20 General

13 Mushtaq Ahmed Zafar Ullah Khan Pamrote Surankote 01.01.1987 Male 259 51.80 General

14 Javid Aziz Mohd Aziz Potha Surankote 09.12.1991 Male 258 51.60 General

15 Mohd Hafeez Mohd Sharief Marhote Surankote 20.01.1997 Male 251 50.20 General

16 Mehmood Ahmed Mohd sharief Balakote Mendhar 08.09.1993 Male 251 50.20 General

17 Tanveer Ahmed Shafqat Hussain Sanai Surankote 10.02.1997 Male 251 50.20 General

18 Mohd Younis Mohd Rashid Jara Wali Ghali Surankote 12.03.1996 Male 249 49.80 ST

19 Abdul Rehman Mohd Aslam  Gursai Mendhar 01.04.1992 Male 207 41.40 CDP

20 Aftab Ahmed Mohammad Bashir Fazalabad Surankote 07.12.1991 Male 260 52.00 Payment Seats

21 Javid Aziz Mohd Aziz Potha Surankote 09.12.1991 Male 258 51.60 Payment Seats

Entry Qualification : 10
th 

Provisional Selection List of Candidates who have applied for seeking Admission in Electrician Trade under PPP Mode Scheme for the Session   2014-16 at ITI 

Surankote against FREE CUM PAYMENT  Seats. 
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22 Tanveer Ahmed Shafqat Hussain Sanai Surankote 10.02.1997 Male 251 50.20 Payment Seats

23 Mohd Younis Mohd Rashid Balakote Mendhar 12.03.1996 Male 249 49.80 Payment Seats

24 Razwan Shakoor Shakoor Ahmed Buffliaz Surankote 10.12.1998 Male 244 48.80 Payment Seats

25 Mehraj Khalid Lal Khan Buffliaz Surankote 10.04.1986 Male 240 48.00 Payment Seats

Wating List of ELECTRICIAN Trade

S.No. Name of Trainee Parentage Address Date of 

Birth

Sex Marks 

Obtained in 

10th Std./500

Percentage Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Waseem Abas Amin Hussain Shah Gursai Mendhar 01.02.1995 Male 246 49.20 Free Seats

2 Razwan Shakoor Shakoor Ahmed Fazalabad Surankote 10.12.1998 Male 244 48.80 Free Seats

3 Mohd Javaid Mohd Rafiq Samote Surankote 20.10.1992 Male 243 48.60 Free Seats

4 Sheraz Khan Mohd Yaqoob Surankote 05.01.1996 Male 239 47.80 Free Seats

5 Abrar Ahmed Mohd Abdullah Sanai Surankote 25.02.1995 Male 239 47.80 Free Seats

6 Ayaz Ahmed Mohd Hamid Dhundak Surankote 05.09.1997 Male 238 47.60 Free Seats

7 Zamurat Hussain Abdul Majied Jara Wali Ghali Surankote 01.04.1993 Male 237 47.40 Free Seats

8 Yasit Khan Mohd Raiz Surankote 05.11.1994 Male 234 46.80 Free Seats

9 Danish Manhas Farooq Ahmed Surankote 15.09.1996 Male 233 46.60 Free Seats

10 Parvaz Ahmed Barkat Hussain Potha Surankote 13.01.1995 Male 232 46.40 Free Seats

11 Noveed Anjum Nazir Hussain Fazalabad Surankote 01.01.1997 Male 229 45.80 Free Seats

12 Janaral Singh Amrik Singh Jhallas Poonch 05.04.1995 Male 229 45.80 Free Seats

13 Gulzaib Ali Khan Alif Din Bufliaz Surankote 06.06.1994 Male 228 45.60 Free Seats

14 Majad Mustafa Mohd Bashir Fazalabad Surankote 12.03.1993 Male 226 45.20 Free Seats

15 Arshad Ahmed Mohd Sadeeq Bufliaz Surankote 19.09.1994 Male 223 44.60 Free Seats

16 Azhar Maqsood Maqsood Ahmed Fazalabad Surankote 08.11.1995 Male 222 44.40 Free Seats

17 Tariq Ashraf Barket Hussain Sanai Surankote 07.04.1993 Male 220 44.00 Free Seats

18 Ahjaz Ahmed Mohd Aziz Potha Surankote 02.02.1994 Male 219 43.80 Free Seats

19 Layakit Hussain Mohd Amin Lassana Surankote 07.06.1995 Male 218 43.60 Free Seats

20 Yasar Arfat Amir Ud-Din Sangla Surankote 10.12.1992 Male 217 43.40 Free Seats

21 Razak Ahmed Mohd Iqbal Samote Surankote 01.11.1993 Male 216 43.20 Free Seats

22 Sheraz Khan Mohd Yaqoob Surankote 05.01.1996 Male 239 47.80 Payment Seats
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23 Zamurat Hussain Abdul Majid Jara Wali Ghali Surankote 01.04.1993 Male 237 47.40 Payment Seats

24 Yasit Khan Mohd Raiz Surankote 05.11.1994 Male 234 46.80 Payment Seats

25 Danish Manhas Farooq Ahmed Surankote 15.07.1996 Male 233 46.60 Payment Seats

26 Parvaz Ahmed Barkat Hussain Potha Surankote 13.01.1995 Male 232 46.40 Payment Seats

27 Majad Mustafa Mohd Bashir Fazalabad Surankote 12.03.1993 Male 226 45.20 Payment Seats

NOTE:- 

02. if any unselected candidates have any doubt he can verify his position in the office of the undersigned.

05. Error and omission if any will be accepted.

No:- ITI/Skt/14/386-90

Dated:- 24.07.2014                  Sd/-

        Superintendent

Industrial Training Institute

             Surankote

Copy to:-

01. The Director Technical Education, J&K, Srinagar.

02. The Chairman IMC-ITI Surankote for information.

04. Dy. Director Technical Education Jammu.

05. Supervisor ITI Surankote/ Incharge Admission

      Notice Board.

04. Selected candidates have to furnish a affdavit that neither he has taken admission in any other institute nor he is serving in  any 

Govt./Semi Govt. department.

03. Selected Candidates are adviced to bring original documents alongwith and seek admission by or before  05.08.2014 at  2:PM.After that their admission will 

be treated as cencelled. Futher candidates figuring in wating list are also  advise to approach for admission against leftout seats if any from 06.08 2014  to 

08.08.2014 after that their claim will also be ceased.

03. Joint Director Information Jammu/Srinagar with the request to kindly publish the notice in atleat three leading Local news papers,pereferabley in 

DailyExcelsior, Kashmir Times &Kashmir Uzma.

01. Selection has been made purely on merit basis.                                                                                             
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Accordingly the candidates are required to complete their admission formalities within 05(Five) days from the date of didplaying of this notification  failing which their admission shall be cancelled 

and the left over seats shall be filled from waiting list which shall be operative for next three days .Moreover,  seats left vacant after execution of waiting list shall be filled through counseling of 

candidates on next date.

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

 OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE,

SURANKOTE (POONCH)

SUBJECT:- PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST

 The Provisional Selection List of Candidates for undergoing courses in various Engineering/Non- Engineering Trades offered by this Institute for the Session 2014-15-16.  The Selection of the 

candidates is as per the merit of the Academic qualification, Specified on Prospectus in different streams (For Free and Payment Seats). Selection of the candidates is subject to the production of the 

following documents in original:-

Provisional Selection List of Candidates who have applied for seeking Admission in DRESS MAKING Trade for the Session   2014-15 at ITI Surankote against FREE  Seats. 
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